

CERTIFICATE No.: SGS2019_AWS0012
AWS REFERENCE: AWS-010-INT-00-07-00015-0121



AVARY HOLDING (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.China

STANDARD: The AWS International Water Stewardship Standard v 2.0, 22.03.2019

Date of certification: 11.12.2019

This certificate is valid until: 10.12.2022

Certification level: Platinum

Scope: Single site

The site "Avary Holding (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. site" has been independently certified to the AWS's Standard and is both managing its water resources and contributing to efforts within the catchment.

SGS United Kingdom Limited declares to have inspected the site and have found it in compliance with the AWS Standard. This certificate is in force until further notice and provided the site continues meeting the conditions as laid down in the AWS Standard. The certificate will be kept into force for a three (3) years' period based on the outcome of annual surveillance audits.

Site Name	Site Address	Industry
Avary Holding (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.	Songluo Road, Yanchuan Community,	Electronics & Semi-Conductor
	Yanluo Street, Bao'an District,	
	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province	
	P.R.China	

Ellesmere Port, 11.12.2019

Place and Date of Issuance

AWS Certifier





This certificate remains property of SGS United Kingdom Limited and it can be suspended or terminated under the circumstances listed in Paragraphs 3.7 and 3.8 of the AWS Certification Requirements v 1.0 July 2015. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.

Page 1 of 1

Certificate

Standard

Alliance for Water Stewardship (AWS) Version 2.0

AWS Reference No. AWS-000251

Certificate Holder: Hongqisheng Precision Electronics (Qinhuangdao) Co., Ltd

No.18 Tengfei Road, Economic and Technological Development

zone, Qinhuangdao City, Hebei Province

Alliance for Water Stewardship Platinum Level Level:

Catchment: Luan River Catchment

Industry Sector: PCB

Scope: Single Site

Proof has been verified by means of an assessment that the

requirements of the above standard and level are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2020-10-23 until 2023-10-22.

It remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

2020-12-04

TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd. No. 01/03B-08, Floor 7 and No. 01/04B-08, Floor 11,

AVIC Building, No.10B Central Road, East 3rd Ring Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022, P. R. China





Standard

Certificate

Alliance for Water Stewardship (AWS) Version 2.0

AWS Reference No. AWS-000239

Certificate Holder: HongHengSheng Electronical Technology (Huai'an) Co., Ltd.

Unified Social Credit Code: 91320891795375374T Registration Address: No. 168, Fushikang Road,

Huai'an Economic and Technological Development Zone,

Jiangsu Province 223005, P. R. China Operation Address: same as above

Level: Alliance for Water Stewardship Platinum Level

Catchment: **Huai River Catchment**

Industry Sector: PCB

Single Site Scope:

> Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the requirements of the above standard and level are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2020-07-16 until 2023-07-15.

It remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

2020-08-12

TÜV Rheinland (China) Ltd. No. 01/03B-08, Floor 7 and No. 01/04B-08, Floor 11, AVIC Building, No.10B Central Road, East 3rd Ring

Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022, P. R. China







CERTIFICATE No.: SGS2020_AWS0012
AWS REFERENCE: AWS-000238



QINGDING PRECISION ELECTRONICS (HUAI'AN) CO., LTD.

Huai'an City, Jiangsu Province, P.R.China

STANDARD: The AWS International Water Stewardship Standard v 2.0, 22.03.2019

Date of certification: 09.09.2020

This certificate is valid until: 08.09.2023

Certification level: Platinum

Scope: Single site

The site "QingDing Precision Electronics (Huai'an) Co., Ltd. site" has been independently certified to the AWS's Standard and is both managing its water resources and contributing to efforts within the catchment.

SGS United Kingdom Limited declares to have inspected the site and have found it in compliance with the AWS Standard. This certificate is in force until further notice and provided the site continues meeting the conditions as laid down in the AWS Standard. The certificate will be kept into force for a three (3) years' period based on the outcome of annual surveillance audits.

Site Name	Site Address	Industry
QingDing Precision Electronics	No.8, Pengding Road	Electronics & Semi-Conductor
(Huai'an) Co., Ltd.	Huai'an Economic and Technological	
	Development Zone, Jiangsu Province	
	P.R.China	

Ellesmere Port, 09.09.2020

Place and Date of Issuance

AWS Certifier

This certificate remains property of SGS United Kingdom Limited and it can be suspended or terminated under the circumstances listed in Paragraphs 3.7 and 3.8 of the AWS Certification Requirements v 2.0 December 2019. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.